THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUN ACTION AGENDA SUMMAI	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-2} AGENDA DATE_ ^{August 11, 2015}
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Pam Gomes from the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Accept the resignation of Pam Gomes from the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council.
- 2. Direct staff to post vacancy.
- 3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Gomes.

Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman

Telephone Number: 209-525-4494

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2015-363

			econded by Supervisor <u>DeMartini</u>
	red by the following vo		
Ayes: Supe	ervisors: <u>O'Brien, Ch</u> ies	a, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cl	pairman Withrow
Noes: Supe	ervisors:	None	
Excused or	Absent: Supervisors:	Nono	
Abstaining	: Supervisor:	None	
1) <u>X</u>	Approved as recommo	ended	
2)	Denied		
3)	Approved as amended	1	
4)	Other:		

MOTION:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:



Connecting the Dots ...

Advise

Communicate

...to the World of

Officers:

Pam Reeder

Chairperson

Jose Nunez

Vice-Chairperson

Facilitate

Quality Child Care

Assess

Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

July 27, 2015

TO:	Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board
FROM:	Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist
SUBJECT:	Resignation from Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Christine,

I have received a resignation letter from Pam Gomes due to a change in employment. While Pam has only been on the Council for a short time, her experience and participation will be missed. I have enclosed the original resignation letter for your records.

Please call me with any questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely,

Horthun Alaubin

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



1324 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499 E-Mail: <u>hhaubrich@stancoe.org</u> CoordInator: Heather Haubrich



Members: Tedi Andrews Gina Cook

Dr. Marian Fritzemeler

Lisa Henry

Clara Nakai

John Sims

Kevin Van Bibber

Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist

Marlssa Duran, Liaison Stanislaus County Office of Education July 23, 2015

Heather Haubrich Coordinator Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education 1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Heather and CDLPC:

Effective August 6, 2015 I will be employed by the San Joaquin County Office of Education and no longer eligible to participate on the CDLPC.

I enjoyed my brief time with the Council and I wish you all the best in your future projects.

Sincerely, James Jomes

Pamela Gomes